The population of this study comprised of all customers from four (4) hypermarkets in 
South-South states of Nigeria, which are: SPAR (Port Harcourt), SPAR (Calabar), Shoprite (Asaba) 
and Next Cash and Carry (Port Harcourt). Purposive sampling technique was used to select three 
hundred fifty two (352) respondents from the population of the study. This was achieved using 
Krejcie and Morgan’s sample size determination table (1970).  Pearson product moment 
correlation coefficient (PPMCC) was used to analyze the multivariate statistics. The concluded that